CITY OF ROCKY RIVER PROPOSED COUNCIL AGENDA MONDAY, JANUARY 8, 2024 DAVID J. COOK COUNCIL CHAMBERS

7:00 P.M.

SWEARING IN POLICE OFFICER THOMAS SCHNEID

Ordinances Or Resolutions	Pending Ordinances and Resolutions	<u>By Council</u> <u>Members</u>
Amended 51-23	An Ordinance to Change the Zoning Classification of Certain Real Properties Known as Auditor's Permanent Parcel Nos. 301-17-082, 301-17-083, 301-15-048, and 301-17-084, from their Present Classification of SM-Service Manufacturing to OB-2-Office, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (On Hold)	Gallagher
Amended 80-23	An Ordinance Amending Various Sections of Rocky River Codified Ordinances Chapter 1163 Entitled "Office Building District Regulations", as Further Described in the Attached Exhibit "A" (Referred to Planning)	Gallagher
New Ordinances and Resolutions		
1-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Director of Public Safety-Service to Purchase Three (3) Ford Explorer Interceptors from Montrose Ford for the Police Department at a Cost not to Exceed \$136,086.39, as Further Described in Exhibit "A"	
2-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Director of Public Safety-Service to Enter into a Lease Agreement with Republic First National Corporation for a Rapid View IBAC Camera System and Truck Chassis at an Annual Amount not to Exceed \$99,111.92 for the Period of 2024 Through 2028, as Further Described in Exhibit "A"	
3-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Extend a Contract for One (1) Year for Full Service Vending with Metropolitan Vending Company for the City of Rocky River Recreation Department, as Further Described in Exhibit "A"	
4-24	An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Acknowledge the Memorandum of Understanding Between the Cuyahoga Soil and Water Conservation District and the City of Rocky River Regarding Storm Water Pollution Education for a Twelve (12) Month Term, Attached Hereto as Exhibit A	

5-24 An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing and Directing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the State of Ohio to Accept a Grant up to \$35,000.00 for the Operation of the Marine Patrol for the Year 2024 as Further Described in Exhibit "A"